Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) He Feng Wang	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OKI Telecom, a division of OKI America, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yos V No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) June 15, 1995 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	State: <u>Georgia</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>30174</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Vos No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,070,058 tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: <u>Canon USA, IP Division</u> Internal Address:	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15975 Alton Parkway	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: <u>92618</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (949) 932-3132	
Fax Number: (949) 932-3560	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502456</u>
Email Address: martene.klein@cda.canon.com	Authorized User Name <u>Marlens Klein</u>
9. Signature: Mandement Kline Signature	307 Date
Marlene Klein Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT PAGE 2/5**77000341 802809**9:18:46 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/14 * DNIS:2730140 * **GRIE:9919**32 **66408 BUBAFIGR (Romany) E2-140804** Application No/.Patent No.: 08/967,751 / 6,070,058

¥

ATTACHMENT

ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)

Name:	OKI Electric Industry Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	10-3, Shibaura 4-chome,
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo 108
Country:	Japan

PATENT PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 3/5/2007 9:18:46 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/14 * DNIS:2730140 * ORIE:999932 0540895084T10RIR:0A.59/12:140805

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. HE FENG WANG, a citizen of Japan, residing at 1-16-27-403, Chuou, Warabi-Shi, Saitama, 335 Japan, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "SATURATION PREVENTION SYSTEM FOR RADIO TELEPHONE WITH OPEN AND CLOSED LOOP POWER CONTROL SYSTEMS", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 1995, bearing Serial No. 68/434,650, and listing as inventors: <u>Anthony B. Waldroup, Ryo Yamazaki</u>, and <u>He</u> <u>Feng Wang</u>; and

WHEREAS, OKI TELECOM, a division of OKI AMERICA, INC., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 437 Old Peachtree Road, Suwanee, Georgia 30174, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same; and

WHEREAS, OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD., a Japanese Corporation, having its principal place of business at 10-3, Shibaura 4-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo 108, Japan, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, HE FENG WANG, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto OKI TELECOM, a division of OKI AMERICA, INC. and OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD., in undivided one-half interests, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisional and continuing applications, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to OKI TELECOM, a division of OKI AMERICA, INC. and OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD. as Co-Assignees, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of OKI TELECOM, a division of OKI AMERICA, INC, and OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD. as Co-Assignees, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of OKI TELECOM, a division of OKI AMERICA, INC, and OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD. as Co-Assignees, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of OKI TELECOM, a division of OKI AMERICA, INC, and OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD.

PATENT

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 3/5/2007 9:18:46 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/14 * DNIS:2730140 * GRIESEB232 65408 BUBAT IGRI Row of 12:140806

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to OKI TELECOM, a division of OKI AMERICA, INC. and OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD., in undivided one-half interests, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of OKI TELECOM, a division of OKI AMERICA, INC. and OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD. or their respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable haw;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid OKI TELECOM, a division of OKI AMERICA, INC, and OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD., their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Heforg May

Sworn and subscribed to before me, an officer authorized to administer oaths this 1541 day of fruzze, 1995.

WOTARY PUBLIC

or U.S. Diplomatic Officer or Japan Authorized Official With Authorization

> JENNIFER T. STEWART Notary Public, Onlinets County, Georgia My Commission Expires January 9, 1980

SN15100200.AS3

- 2 -

PAGE 5/5 FRENCIO FRIDATE C18:40 BM CESC (2000) Frdard Time1* SVR: USPTO-EFXRF-1/14* DNIS:2730140* (FRIE: 1993) 20408 BUSAFI (FRIE: 1994) 2040 BUSAFI (FRIE: 1994) 2

 PATENT